

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 32458 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 538 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 539 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 32458 OF 2025**

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.01.30
20:40:57 +0530

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

New Sonak Link Service Industrial Premises ...Responden
Cooperative Society Ltd t

*Mr. Pradeep Pati, for the Appellant-BMC.
Mr. Wasim Ansari, for the Respondent.*

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : JANUARY 28, 2026**

P. C. :

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 538 OF 2026

1. Let the affidavit in reply be filed within a period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to **18th February, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]